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BEFORE THE KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
No.16, C-1, Miller Tank Bed Area, Vasanth Nagar, Bengaluru-560 052. 

 

No.KERC/DD(Tariff)/ 232 / Dated 26.05.2025 

 

Present 

Shri P.Ravi Kumar : Chairman 

Shri H.K.Jagadeesh : Member (Legal) 

Shri Jawaid Akhtar : Member 

 

References: 

1. BESCOM Letter dated 07.05.2025 and email dated 07.04.2025 

2. CESC email dated 05.05.2025. 

3. HESCOM Letter dated 16.04.2025. 

 

Preamble: 

Whereas, the Commission has issued the Tariff Orders-2025 in respect of BESCOM / 

MESCOM /CESC /HESCOM / GESCOM and Hukeri Rural Electric Co-operative Society 

Limited (HRECS) on 27th March 2025. 

 

Whereas, BESCOM and HESCOM have submitted to the Commission that the subsidy 

amount for IP installations with a sanctioned load of 10 HP and below (LT 4a category) 

needs modification based on statistics from the FY2023-24 Annual Accounts, which 

were unavailable during filing. Further, errors in the Revised Discounted Energy Rate 

Scheme (DERS) pointed out by BESCOM and CESC require correction. 

 

Hence, the following corrigendum order. 

  

Corrigendum to  

Combined Tariff Order-2025 dated 27.03.2025 for ESCOMs 

and 

Tariff Order-2025 dated 27.03.2025 for Hukeri Rural Electric Co-operative  

Society Limited (HRECS) 

 
 To be corrected as 

Table-4.33A  

Page No.106 

BESCOM 

 

As Existing: 

 Particulars 
As Approved 

in APR 

11 
Revenue (Other than IP Sets and 
Miscellaneous) 

27,173.18 

12 Tariff Subsidy to IP Sets (LT-4a) 4,955.18 

13 Miscellaneous Revenue 1,746.47 

14 FPPCA Charges Adjustment (746.89) 

15 Total-Income: 33,127.94 
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To be corrected as: 

 Particulars 
As Approved 

in APR 

11 
Revenue (Other than IP Sets and 
Miscellaneous) 

26,282.41 

12 Tariff Subsidy to IP Sets (LT-4a) 5,845.95 

13 Miscellaneous Revenue 1,746.47 

14 FPPCA Charges Adjustment (746.89) 

15 Total-Income: 33,127.94 
 

Table-4.33D 

Page No.110 

HESCOM 

 

As Existing: 

 Particulars 
As Approved 

in APR 

11 
Revenue (Other than IP Sets and 
Miscellaneous) 

6,631.65 

12 Tariff Subsidy to IP Sets (LT-4a) 6,562.33 

13 Miscellaneous Revenue 252.17 

14 FPPCA Charges Adjustment (84.46) 

15 Total-Income: 13,361.69 

 

To be corrected as: 

 Particulars 
As Approved 

in APR 

11 
Revenue (Other than IP Sets and 
Miscellaneous) 

5,696.62 

12 Tariff Subsidy to IP Sets (LT-4a) 7,497.36 

13 Miscellaneous Revenue 252.17 

14 FPPCA Charges Adjustment (84.46) 

15 Total-Income: 13,361.69 
 

Table-4.33F 

Page No.112 

TOTAL 

 

As Existing: 

 Particulars 
As Approved 

in APR 

11 
Revenue (Other than IP Sets and 
Miscellaneous) 

47,210.80 

12 Tariff Subsidy to IP Sets (LT-4a) 20,095.44 

13 Miscellaneous Revenue 2,349.45 

14 FPPCA Charges Adjustment (1,076.31) 

15 Total-Income: 68,579.38 

 

To be corrected as: 

 Particulars 
As Approved 

in APR 

11 
Revenue (Other than IP Sets and 
Miscellaneous) 

45,385.00 

12 Tariff Subsidy to IP Sets (LT-4a) 21,921.24 

13 Miscellaneous Revenue 2,349.45 

14 FPPCA Charges Adjustment (1,076.31) 

15 Total-Income: 68,579.38 
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Page No.251 

of Combined 

Tariff order 

2025 for 

ESCOMs 

 

and 

 

Page No.78 of 

Tariff order 

2025 for HRECS 

 

As Existing: 

 
A. Scheme Framework: 
. . . . . . 

 
The scheme is applicable for the consumer categories, HT-2a 
(industrial), HT-2b (Commercial), LT-3 (Commercial, with sanctioned 
load of 50 KW and above) and LT-5 (Industrial, with sanctioned load 
of 50 KW and above) 

 

To be corrected as: 

 
A. Scheme Framework: 
. . . . . . 

 
The scheme is applicable for the consumer categories, HT-2a 
(industrial), HT-2b (Commercial), HT-2c(i), HT-2c(ii), LT-3 
(Commercial, with sanctioned load of 50 KW and above) and LT-5 
(Industrial, with sanctioned load of 50 KW and above) 

 

Page No.253 

of Combined 

Tariff order 

2025 for 

ESCOMs 

 

and 

 

Page No.80 of 

Tariff order 

2025 for HRECS 

 

As Existing: 

 
C. Terms of the scheme: 
 
(v) Any consumption exceeding the base consumption under the 
scheme shall not be subject to FPPCA, regardless of whether it is 
recoverable or refundable. 

 

 

To be corrected as: 

 
C. Terms of the scheme: 
 
(v) Any consumption exceeding the base consumption under the 
scheme shall not be subject to FPPCA, regardless of whether it is 
recoverable or refundable.  Further, ToD Tariff is not applicable to 
the extent of the energy consumed and billed under the scheme.  
The ToD Tariff shall be applicable up to the base monthly 
average consumption, as computed by ESCOMs. 

 

 

This order is signed and issued by the Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission on 

this 26th  day of May 2025. 

 

 

--Sd-- --Sd-- --Sd-- 

(P. Ravi Kumar) 

Chairman 

(H.K.Jagadeesh) 

Member (Legal) 

(Jawaid Akhtar) 

Member 

 


